Notice on publication of Isuzu CSR Report 2015

Isuzu Motors Limited (headquartered in Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo and represented by Masanori Katayama, President and Representative Director, hereinafter referred to as "Isuzu") has issued the Isuzu CSR Reports since 2012 which feature CSR activities and achievements by Isuzu and Isuzu Group.

The CSR Report 2015 which has just been released includes CSR initiatives and achievements by Isuzu and Isuzu Group for fiscal 2014. A copy of it in the PDF format is available on the following URL on the Isuzu website:

URL for Isuzu CSR Report 2015

https://www.isuzu.co.jp/world/csr/report/backnumber/index.html

Summary of Isuzu CSR Report 2015

[Message from President]

• In this section you can read messages from President Katayama about the CSR initiatives by Isuzu and Isuzu Group.

*Masanori Katayama was appointed as President and Representative Director of Isuzu in June 2015.

[Focus]

 This section includes explanations about activities by P.T. Isuzu Astra Motor Indonesia (an Indonesian company in charge of assembling & sales of Isuzu vehicles) in such fields as education, health, environment, and income generation.

[Reports on each field of CSR initiatives]

These are sections where you can read details about basic policies for initiatives, systems to promote
them, and achievements for fiscal 2014 for each of the following seven fields: social contribution,
environment, quality, respect for employees, harmony with local communities, information
disclosure, and compliance.

[Corporate governance / Supply chain management]

• This section offers you details about basic approach to, and vision and policy for these areas.

[Environmental impact data]

• This section features environmental impact data (e.g., CO₂ emissions, CO₂ unit per production process, amount of landfill waste, and so forth) and environmental accounting.

[Third-party opinion]

• In this section you can read an opinion by Mr. Toshiya Nishigori, United Nations Development Programme Representation Office in Tokyo.

Lastly, Isuzu would like to inform you that the website for its CSR initiatives has been redesigned so that you can see Isuzu's CSR activities in a timely manner.

URL for the top page of Isuzu CSR website

https://www.isuzu.co.jp/world/csr/index.html